
Fri April 28 Campground roads open to traffic and water system on. 

Sat May 6 Mannheim Town Wide Garage Sale

Fri May 12 Opening Day for the Season!

Sat May 13
Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm

Popcorn with Friends

Sun May 14
Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm 

Mother's Day

Snack Bar open 5pm – 8:30pm  

Bingo. First One of the Season. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm    

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

50/50 Ticket Sales Start

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Welcome Back Dance. Boulevard Riff Raff. Pavilion from 7 to 10:45pm 

Snack Bar open 9am – 8:30pm     

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Meet and Greet Under The Pavilion at 11am 

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Mon May 22 Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm

Victoria Day New Dundee Town Wide Garage Sale and Firefighters Breakfast

Snack Bar open 5pm – 8:30pm

New Hamburg Relief Sale at New Hamburg Fairgrounds

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale

New Hamburg Relief Sale at New Hamburg Fairgrounds. 

Magician and Popcorn with Friends.  Pavilion at 7:30pm

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Sun May 28 Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm 

Horseshoes. 1pm

COUNTRY GARDENS

2023 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Fri May 19

Sat May 20

Sun May 21

Fri May 26

Sat May 27

  

APRIL

MAY



Pool open for the season 

Snack Bar open 5pm – 8:30pm

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Chili Contest. 1 - 4pm

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Popcorn with Friends 

Sun June 4 Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Snack Bar open 5pm – 8:30pm

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 8:30pm 

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Dance Doug Clayfeild Trio at 6:30pm to 10:45pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Snack Bar open 5pm – 8:30pm

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 8:30pm

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

Campground Wide Garage and Craft Sale on your Site 9am to 12noon

Holey Board. 1pm

Craft with Paige 3:30 to 5pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Loose Cannon Dance 7pm to 10:45

Sun June 18 Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Father's Day 

Snack Bar open 5pm – 8:30pm

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 8:30pm

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Horseshoes. 1pm

Craft with Paige 3:30 to 5pm

Sat June 10

Fri June 16

Sat June 17

Fri June 23

Sat June 24

Sun June 11

Fri June 9

Fri June 2

Sat June 3

Please note: Normal Pool Hours are 10am till dusk or as posted. The Pool is reserved for Adult Swim 4-5pm Daily. The Pool 

is also reserved for Aqua Fit 9:30 -10:30am Tuesdays, Thursdays, and Fridays during July & August 

JUNE 



Karaoke 7pm to 10:45pm

Sun June 25 Campers Breakfast 8am-10am at the Pavillion. *Bring your own plates, cutlery & cup*

Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Snack Bar open 9am–9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm First Fish and Chips of the Season!

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

JULY
Snack Bar open 9am until the Start of Fireworks

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

Decorate Your Golf Cart. Canada Day Parade. Meet at the Pavilion at 1pm.

Holeyboard. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Kids Game Day

Light The Way with Solar Lights

DJ Dance 6pm start

National Anthem

Fireworks Tonight! Dusk

Sun July 2 Snack Bar open 9am -8pm

Cardboard Boat Race 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Mon July 3 – Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm

Thur July 6 Aqua Fit at the pool, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm      Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Last day for CG Golf Tournament Registration and Payment (Contact Tim Site 736)

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Duck Race today! 11am registration outside Snack Bar, Race at 1pm. 

Loose Canon Dance 7pm-10:45pm under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Mon July 10 – Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm

Thur July 13 Aqua Fit at the pool, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome

Sun July 9

Fri July 14

Friday June 30

Sat July 1

Fri July 7

Sat July 8

Sat June 24



Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm    

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

CG Annual Golf Tournament Registration: 9:00-9:30am Shot Gun Start: 10:00am

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Country Western Dance with Brett Baker. Pavilion from 7 to 10:45pm. 

Sun July 16 Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm     

Horseshoes. 1pm

Mon July 17- Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm

Thur July 20 Aqua Fit at the pool, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am 

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Poker Run 10am-12noon

Dance with DJ Gary Pavilion from 6 to 10:45pm. 

Sun July 23 Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm     

Horseshoes. 1pm

Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am-9pm

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Christmas in July Gift Exchange

Music Bingo 7 to 9pm

Popcorn with Friends in the Playfield

Sun July 30 Snack Bar open 9am-8pm

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

AUG
Mon July 31 - Snack Bar open daily 9am– 9pm

Thurs Aug 3 Aqua Fit at the pool, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome

Sat July 22

Mon July 24 – 

Thur July 27

Fri July 28

Sat July 29

Fri Aug 4

Fri July 14

Sat July 15

Fri July 21



Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

Bake Sale Fundraiser for March of Dimes

Holey Board Tournament. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Elvis Rocks the Park 7pm to 10:45

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm    

Horseshoes. 1pm

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Civic Monday (Aug 7th)

Mon Aug 7 – Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm

Thurs Aug 10 Aqua Fit at the pool, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool 9:30 – 10:30am, all welcome

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm   

Fishing Derby 9am to 12noon

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

Holey Board Tournament for Adults. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Popcorn with Friends

Sun Aug 13 Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm     

Horseshoes. 1pm

Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Mon through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     

Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am 

Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     

Raffle

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

MoparFest in New Hamburg 

Holey Board. 1pm

Horseshoes. 1pm

Dance with Doug Clayfield Trio at 6:30pm to 10:45pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm     

Horseshoes. 1pm

MoparFest in New Hamburg 

Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Tuesday, Thursday and Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Fish and Chips Special served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am 

Fri Aug 11

Sat Aug 12

Sun Aug 6

Fri Aug 4

Sat Aug 5

Mon Aug 14 – 

Thur Aug 17

Fri Aug 18

Sat Aug 19

Sun Aug 20

Mon Aug 21 – 

Thur Aug 24

Fri Aug 25



Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

2024 Seasonal Registration forms available at the Office

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Line Dancing at the Pavilion 9:30am

Holey Board. 1pm 

Horseshoes. 1pm

Corn Roast

Family Feud 6pm to 10pm.

Sun Aug 27 Snack Bar open 9am – 8pm     

Horseshoes. 1pm

Snack Bar open daily 9am– 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, Mon through Friday 9:30 – 10:30am

Kids Club program every Thurs 1-3pm

SEPT
Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     Last Fish and Chips served 5 – 8pm

Aqua Fit at the pool, 9:30 – 10:30am

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm     

Horseshoes. 1pm

Mini parade at the pavilion at 1pm.

Trick or Treating after parade until 4pm.

50/50 Tickets for Sale 

Halloween Trailer Decoration Contest. Judging at 4pm. Winners announced at the Dance at 9pm

Monster Mash Halloween Dance with DJ Gary 6pm to 10:45pm

Snack Bar open 9am – 9pm    

50/50 Tickets for Sale

Social Committee End of Season Meeting and Election. Pavilion at 11am. 

Towards the Site Fee Draw will happen after the meeting. 

Horseshoes. 1pm

Kids Back to School Bingo. 

Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion

Mon Sept 4

Labour Day
Snack Bar open 9am – 4pm. Last Day the Snack Bar Is Open!     

Fri Sept 8th Bingo. Sales at 6:30 Bingo plays at 7 Under the Pavilion. Last Bingo of the Season.

Sun Sept 10th Last day for the swimming pool for the season 

Sun Sept 17th 2024 Seasonal Registration forms due back along with deposits and post dated cheque

Fri Sept 1

Sun Sept 3

Fri Aug 25

Sat Aug 26

Mon Aug 28 – 

Thurs Aug 31

Sat Sept 2



OCT
Mon Oct 9 Thanksgiving Day

Sun Oct 15 Last day for the 2023 Seasonal Camping Year! See you next year!

Sun Oct 29 Water system shut down for the season. Weather Permitting. 

Leaf and yard clean-up info!

During Mid October & November, feel free to rake any leaves to the side of the road. Country Gardens staff will pick up the leaves 

during the week for composting. If you are using paper yard bags to take leaves or yard waste to the compost pile please shake the bags 

empty. Please do not deposit any plastic bags or plastic flower pots in the burn pile or compost pile. 

Thank you, for all your co-operation during the year!

Lawful consumption of alcohol, and the smoking or vaping of tobacco,

 cigarettes, or cannabis, is permitted on the Occupant's Site only and is

 prohibited in all common areas of the Park. 


